CH \$325.00 41973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900638766

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC		08/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent	
Street Address:	1800 Century Park East, Suite 1100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4197365	ASKBOB
Registration Number:	1617116	ATP
Registration Number:	1862702	ATP
Registration Number:	4193578	ATP AVIATION HUB
Registration Number:	2298462	ATP MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	4541534	
Registration Number:	4446190	
Registration Number:	4185568	
Registration Number:	4600979	HUBCONNECT
Registration Number:	4609083	HUBCONNECT
Registration Number:	4078194	KNOWLEDGE FUELS SAFETY
Registration Number:	3024192	NAVIGATORV
Registration Number:	3482901	YOUR COMPLIANCE AND SAFETY PARTNER
Registration Number:	5357612	FLIGHTDOCS
Registration Number:	5107598	FLIGHTDOCS
Registration Number:	5076213	FLIGHTDOCS
Serial Number:	88698452	
Serial Number:	88698745	
	•	TRADEMARK

900641133 REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0869

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88636908	ATP AVIATION HUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna Gaysunas	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=ATP - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment#page1.tif

source=ATP - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment#page2.tif

source=ATP - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment#page3.tif

source=ATP - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment#page4.tif

source=ATP - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment#page5.tif

source=ATP - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of August 19, 2021, is by ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LL C("Accel-KKR"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacit ies, the "Retiring Agent") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("WFB"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacities, collectively, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, AIRCRAFT TECHNICAL PUBLISHERS, and FLIGHTDOCS II, LLC as grantors (collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 16, 2020, for the benefit of the Retiring Agent (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto. The Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2020, at Reel 6971, Frame 0829; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Resignation and Appointment Agreement by and among Accel-KKR, as the resigning Agent, WFB, as Successor Agent, the Lenders party thereto, and the Loan Parties party thereto, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 123454586.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC

By:
Name: Thomas C. Barnds
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Didi Moser Name:

Authorized Signatory Title:

REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0873

EXHIBIT A

to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Country	Application No/Application Date	Registration No./Registration Dute	Granter
ASKBOB	U.S.	85470453 13/13/2011	4197365 8/28/2012	Aircraft Technical Publishers
ATP	U.S.	73830505 10/10/1989	1617116 10/9/1990	Aircraft Technical Publishers
ATP & Design	U.S.	74384343 4/28/1993	1862702 11/15/1994	Aircraft Technical Publishers
ATP AVIATION HUB & Design	U.S.	85470885 11/11/2011	4193578 8/21/2012	Aircraft Technical Publishers
ATP MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR	U.S.	75171240 9/9/1996	2298462 12/7/1999	Aircraft Technical Publishers, Inc.
Design Only	U.S.	85738230 9/25/2012	4541534 6/3/2014	Aircraft Technical Publishers
Design Only	U.S.	85736771 9/24/2012	4446190 12/10/2013	Aircraft Technical Publishers
Design Only	U.S.	85470494 11/11/2011	4185568 8/7/2012	Aircraft Technical Publishers
HUBCONNECT	U.\$.	86185572 2/5/2014	4608979 9/9/2014	Aircraft Technical Publishers

.....

DB1/ 123454586.6

EXECUTION VERSION

U.S.	86185644 2/5/2014	4609083 9/23/2014	Aircraft Technical Publishers
U.S.	85268857 3/16/2011	4078194 12/27/2011	Aircraft Technical Publishers (California)
U.S.	76581018 3/12/2004	3024192 12/6/2005	Aircraft Technical Publishers, Inc.
U.S.	76686913 2/19/2008	3482901 8/12/2008	Aircraft Technical Publishers
U.S.	87081673 12/19/2017	5357612 12/19/2017	FLIGHTDOCS II, LLC
U.S.	86790091 10/16/2015	5107 5 98 12/27/2016	FLIGHTDOCS II,
U.S.	86662476 6/15/2015	5076213 11/8/2016	FLIGHTDOCS II, LLC
U.S Florida	N/A	T15000001173	FLIGHTDOCS II,
U.S.	88698452 11/19/2019	N/A	Aircraft Technical Publishers
U.S.	88698745 11/19/2019	N/A	Aircraft Technical Publishers
	U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S.	U.S. 85268857 3/16/2011 U.S. 76581018 3/12/2004 U.S. 76686913 2/19/2008 U.S. 87081673 12/19/2017 U.S. 86790091 10/16/2015 U.S. 86662476 6/15/2015 U.S. 86698452 11/19/2019 U.S. 88698452 11/19/2019	U.S. 85268857 4078194 U.S. 85268857 3/16/2011 12/27/2011 U.S. 76581018 3024192 12/6/2005 U.S. 76686913 3482901 2/19/2008 8/12/2008 U.S. 87081673 5357612 12/19/2017 12/19/2017 U.S. 86790091 5107598 10/16/2015 12/27/2016 U.S. 86662476 5076213 11/8/2016 U.S. 86662476 5076213 11/8/2016 U.S. 88698452 N/A U.S. 88698452 N/A

D___, ____

ATP AVIATION HUB	U.S.	88636908 9/30/2019	N/A	Aircraft Technical Publishers
ATP	Canada	1191114 9/18/2003	TMA664197 5/12/2006	Aircraft Technical Publishers, Inc.
ATP AIRPLANE & Design	Canada	1191113 9/18/2003	TMA667142 7/7/2006	Aircraft Technical Publishers, Inc.

Trade Names

None.

Common Law/Unregistered Trademarks

Title	Status	Grantor
Shiptrak	Not Registered	Flightdocs II, LLC
FD Connect	Not Registered	Flightdocs II, LLC
Flightdocs Operations	Not Registered	Flightdocs II, LLC
Flightdocs Enterprise	Not Registered	Flightdocs II, LLC
Flightdocs HMX	Not Registered	Flightdocs II, LLC
Flightdocs Maintenance	Not Registered	Flightdocs II, LLC
always ready.	Not yet registered	Aircraft Technical Publishers
	Not yet registered	Aircraft Technical Publishers

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

RECORDED: 08/23/2021

DB1/ 123454586.6